Tahoe City Public Utility District

Proposition 218 Maximum Residential Water Connection Fees & Service Charges 2020 - 2024

Effective January 1, 2020
Ordinance No. 299, Exhibit "A-1"

Residential CONSUMPTION Rate Schedule

Monthly Water Consumption Charges

Rate Code Per 1,000 Gallons Maximum Monthly Water Consumption Per 1,000 Gallons
Monthly (Add to Residential Water Base Rate Below) 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Added to |Tier 1 0 - 8,000 gallons $2.97 $3.15 $3.28 $3.41 $3.55
applicable |Tier2 8,001 - 20,000 $3.88 $4.12 $4.28 $4.45 $4.64
Residential |Tier3 20,001 - 40,000 $5.59 $5.93 $6.17 $6.42 $6.68
Rate code |Tier 4 40,001 and above $11.05 $11.72 $12.20 $12.69 $13.21
Residential Water BASE Rate Schedule
(To determine water bill select the water base rate that applies to you + consumption from above)
Rate Code Water Maximum Monthly Water Charges plus consumption
Monthly Standard base rate by meter size Connection Fee 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
150 3/4" $2,500 $79.31 $84.07 $87.43 $90.93 $94.57
151 1" $3,000 $132.45 $140.40 $146.01 $151.85 $157.93
152 11/4" $4,500 $198.28 $210.17 $218.58 $227.33 $236.42
153 11/2" $6,000 $264.10 $279.95 $291.14 $302.80 $314.92
154 2" $9,600 $422.72 $448.09 $466.00 $484.66 $504.06
155 3" $21,000 $793.10 $840.70 $874.30 $909.30 $945.70
156 4" As determined $1,322.10 | $1,401.45 | $1,457.46 | $1,515.80 | $1,576.48
157 6" As determined $2,643.40 | $2,802.05 | $2,914.04 | $3,030.70 | $3,152.02
TBD 8" As determined $4,229.60 | $4,483.45 | $4,662.64 | $4,849.30 | $5,043.42
Tpp |Unmetered Rate , , $97.13 | $10297 | $107.11 | $11139 | $115.87
(base rate + (annualized consumption of 6,000 gallons x consumption rate/1,000)
OR
Rate Code Combined Fire Service (CFS) Water Maximum Monthly Water Charges plus consumption
Monthly base rate by meter size Connection Fee 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
TBD CFS-3/4" $2,500 $109.01 $117.48 $122.84 $128.46 $134.35
TBD CFS-1" $3,000 $118.91 $128.62 $134.64 $140.97 $147.61
TBD CFS-11/2" $6,000 $202.85 $219.60 $229.94 $240.81 $252.22
TBD CFS-2" $9,600 $226.32 $246.00 $257.92 $270.46 $283.65
TBD CFS > 2" As determined Service Classification Size Determined by District
Private Fire Protection and / or Private Fire Hydrant BASE Rate Schedule
(Only applies to customers with an approved private fire protection service or a private fire hydrant)
(If applicable, add to standard base rate)
Rate Code Water Maximum Monthly Water Charges plus consumption
Monthly Connection Fee 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Tpp  |Private Fire Protection ' $1,200 $39.60 | $4455 | $4721 | $50.04 | $53.04
(per inch diameter)
Private Fire Hydrant
TBD . . $1,200 $39.60 $44.55 $47.21 $50.04 $53.04
(per inch diameter)

! Add to Standard Base Rate where fire protection service provided by separate service line. Not to be added to Combined Fire Service Base Rate.




Tahoe City Public Utility District

Maximum Commercial Water Connection Fees & Service Charges 2020 - 2024

Effective January 1, 2020
Ordinance No. 299, Exhibit "A-2"

C

ommercial CONSUMPTION Rate Schedule

Monthly Water Consumption Charges

Rate Code Per 1,000 Gallons Maximum Monthly Water Consumption Per 1,000 Gallons
Monthly |(Add to Commercial Water Base Rate Below) 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Added to All Usage $4.20 $4.45 $4.63 $4.82 $5.01

Commercial Temporary Water Usage Charge
Code (Hydrant meter) $4.20 $4.45 $4.63 $4.82 $5.01

Commercial Water BASE Rate Schedule
(To determine water bill select the water base rate that applies to you + consumption from above)

Rate Code Water Maximum Monthly Water Charges plus consumption

Monthly Standard base rate by meter size Connection Fee 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
121 3/4" $2,500 $79.31 $84.07 $87.43 $90.93 $94.57
122 1" $3,000 $132.45 $140.40 $146.01 $151.85 $157.93
123 11/4" $4,500 $198.28 $210.17 $218.58 $227.33 $236.42
124 11/2" $6,000 $264.10 $279.95 $291.14 $302.80 $314.92
125 2" $9,600 $422.72 $448.09 $466.00 $484.66 $504.06
127 3" $21,000 $793.10 $840.70 $874.30 $909.30 $945.70
128 4" As determined $1,322.10 [ $1,401.45 | $1,457.46 | $1,515.80 | $1,576.48
129 6" As determined $2,643.40 | $2,802.05 | $2,914.04 | $3,030.70 | $3,152.02
130 8" As determined $4,229.60 | $4,483.45 | $4,662.64 | $4,849.30 | $5,043.42

OR

Rate Code Combined Fire Service (CFS) Water Maximum Monthly Water Charges plus consumption

Monthly base rate by meter size Connection Fee 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
TBD CFS-3/4" $2,500 $109.01 $117.48 $122.84 $128.46 $134.35
TBD CFS-1" $3,000 $118.91 $128.62 $134.64 $140.97 $147.61
TBD CFS-11/2" $6,000 $202.85 $219.60 $229.94 $240.81 $252.22
TBD CFS-2" $9,600 $226.32 $246.00 $257.92 $270.46 $283.65
TBD CFS > 2" As determined Service Classification Size Determined by District

Private Fire Protection and / or Private Fire Hydrant BASE Rate Schedule
(Only applies to customers with an approved private fire protection service or a private fire hydrant)
If applicable, add to standard base rate)
Rate Code Water Maximum Monthly Water Charges plus consumption
Monthly : Connection Fee 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Tpp  |Frivate Fire Protection $1,200 $39.60 $44.55 $47.21 $50.04 $53.04
(per inch diameter)
tpp  |Private Fire Hydrant $1,200 $39.60 $44.55 $47.21 $50.04 $53.04
(per inch diameter)

T Add to Standard Base Rate where fire protection service provided by separate service line. Not to be added to Combined Fire Service Base Rate.




